

ABC Bid Data

LANCASTER 42850D NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: LANCASTER

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42850D

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL **DATE BIDS OPEN:** June 03, 2021, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: Fuel system replacement at Lancaster PS 107

COMPLETION DATE: July 22, 2022

LOCATION: Coos

Awarded To: SRS PETROLEUM SERVICES

700 W CENTER STREET WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA

02379

Amount: \$873,000.00

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
SRS PETROLEUM SERVICES	\$873,000.00	Α
700 W CENTER STREET, WEST BRIDGEWATER MA 02379		
STEPHENS-MARQUIS ASSOCIATES	\$1,032,000.00	В
717 DANIEL WEBSTER HWY, MERRIMACK NH 03054		

ABC Bid Data



LANCASTER 42850D NON-FEDERAL

				'	PS&E	700 W CE	LEUM SERVICES NTER STREET WATER, MA 02379	717 DANIEL	RQUIS ASSOCIATES WEBSTER HWY CK, NH 03054
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	150.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	300.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
304.201	GRAVEL	СҮ	390.00	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$88.61	\$34,557.90	\$40.00	\$15,600.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	430.00	\$45.00	\$19,350.00	\$9.30	\$3,999.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00
403.11023	HBP-BINDER, MM	TON	360.00	\$160.00	\$57,600.00	\$175.00	\$63,000.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00
403.11943	HBP-1/2" WEARING, MM, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	160.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$281.25	\$2,812.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.19	\$3,175.50	\$1.00	\$1,450.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	330.00	\$8.50	\$2,805.00	\$4.55	\$1,501.50	\$5.00	\$1,650.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	180.00	\$3.50	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
662.281	DECOMMISSION DRILLED WELL	LF	470.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$505,400.00	\$505,400.00	\$497,037.60	\$497,037.60	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
670.121	CANOPY INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
670.131	UST SYSTEM REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
670.141	CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
670.151	EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
670.161	DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED GROUNDWATER	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
670.181	PRE-MANUFACTURED BUILDING	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	6.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$416.00	\$2,496.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00

New Hampshire Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

LANCASTER 42850D NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		SRS PETROLEUM SERVICES 700 W CENTER STREET WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379		STEPHENS-MARQUIS ASSOCIATES 717 DANIEL WEBSTER HWY MERRIMACK, NH 03054	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$890,585.00	\$873,000.00	\$1,032,000.00
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$890,585.00	\$873,000.00	\$1,032,000.00



PS&E Comparison

LANCASTER 42850D NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bide	der	PS8	λЕ	
Item No. Desc	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	(\$6,000.00)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	(\$19,500.00)
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$3,500.00)
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	390.00	\$88.61	\$34,557.90	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$20,907.90
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	430.00	\$9.30	\$3,999.00	\$45.00	\$19,350.00	(\$15,351.00)
403.11023	HBP-BINDER, MM	TON	360.00	\$175.00	\$63,000.00	\$160.00	\$57,600.00	\$5,400.00
403.11943	HBP-1/2" WEARING, MM, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	160.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$6,400.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$281.25	\$2,812.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	(\$187.50)
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450.00	\$2.19	\$3,175.50	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	(\$1,174.50)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	330.00	\$4.55	\$1,501.50	\$8.50	\$2,805.00	(\$1,303.50)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	180.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.50	\$630.00	\$90.00
662.281	DECOMMISSION DRILLED WELL	LF	470.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	(\$9,400.00)
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$497,037.60	\$497,037.60	\$505,400.00	\$505,400.00	(\$8,362.40)
670.121	CANOPY INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00
670.131	UST SYSTEM REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00



PS&E Comparison

LANCASTER 42850D NON-FEDERAL

		A-Bide	der	PS8				
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
670.141	CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
670.151	EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
670.161	DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED GROUNDWATER	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
670.181	PRE-MANUFACTURED BUILDING	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	6.00	\$416.00	\$2,496.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	(\$7,104.00)
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$873,000.00 \$890,585.00 (\$17,585.00)

Friday, June 4, 2021 Page 5 of 5